

Extraordinary Information Transaction of person performing managerial tasks

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council and Decree 24/2008. (VIII. 15.) PM issued by the Minister of Finance MBH Bank Nyrt. discloses – in the attachment hereto – a notification it has received, to inform capital market participants about a transaction executed by a person discharging managerial responsibilities.

Budapest, 21 November 2023.

MBH Bank Plc.

MBH Bank Plc.

Registered office: 1056 Budapest, Váci u. 38

Postal address: Budapest, H-1821

Telephone: 327-8600

E-mail: investorrelations@mbhbank.hu

Internet: www.mbhbank.hu

Important notice

"Hungarian language is the official and registered language of MBH Bank Plc's ("the Issuer") disclosures pursuant to the relevant legal and stock-exchange rules. The present English translation has been prepared on a voluntary basis, with the best care and intention of the Issuer to inform English speaking investors, however, in the event of any controversy between the Hungarian and English version, the authentic Hungarian version shall prevail."